33063 (each a “Maker,” collectively “Makers”), and BROWARD COUNTY, a political 
subdivision of the State of Florida, whose address is 115 South Andrews Ave, Fort 
Lauderdale, Florida 33301 (“Holder”). 

A. The Holder is the owner and holder of the Mortgage and Note in the original
principal amount of Forty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Five and 00/100
Dollars ($43,595.00), secured by the property more particularly described in
Exhibit B, (“Property”) now co-owned by JOHN CARL FINEO and STEPHANIE
KATHLEEN FORD-FINEO, husband and wife.

B. Maker JOHN CARL FINEO executed the Mortgage and Note in favor of Holder on
June 20, 2025.

[...]

to pay to the order of Broward County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida (“Holder”), whose address is 
Governmental Center, 115 South Andrews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, or such other location or address 
as Holder may from time to time designate in writing, the principal sum of Forty-three Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-
five and 00/100 Dollars ($43,595.00) (“Loan”) to be paid in lawful U.S. currency. 

1. The real property (“Property”) securing this Loan is legally described as set forth in Attachment A, attached 
hereto. This State Housing Initiatives Partnership (“SHIP”) Promissory Note (“Note”) is secured by a Mortgage